receive terminal pay computed at forty dollars ($40.00) for each year up to twenty (20) 

years.  A person who has served twenty (20) years or more shall receive terminal leave 

pay computed at sixty dollars ($60.00).  The maximum for terminal leave pay shall be one 

thousand, five hundred dollars ($1,500.00). 

2. Long Service Increments 

After completion of fifteen (15), twenty (20), twenty-five (25) and thirty (30) years of 

service as a teacher in the Mt. Pleasant Public Schools System, the following rates of 

longevity pay based on the first step of the BA column shall be paid for each of the periods

[...]

Education Coordinator shall be available to meet, confer, do research, prepare materials, and 

perform similar responsibilities as directed when school is not in session (i.e., evenings, vacations, 

summers) for no more than fifty (50) hours per fiscal year.  The Coordinator will be paid two 

thousand five hundred ($2,500) dollars per year. 

Interested teachers shall apply in writing to the Assistant Superintendent by March 1.  Each 

teacher’s specific assignment responsibilities for each year must be approved in writing by the 

Assistant Superintendent by April 1.